AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 24A- X
FREDDIE EUGENE OWENS,
Petitioner,
ν .
BRYAN P. STIRLING, Director, South Carolina Department of Corrections; SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS; & HENRY MCMASTER, Governor of South Carolina,
Respondents.
X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, Loree Chow, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:
I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner.
That on the 20th day of September, 2024, I served the within <i>Emergency Motion</i> for Stay of Execution and Petition for Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter

Daniel C. Plyler Smith Robinson Counsel for Bryan P. Stirling 3200 Devine Street Columbia, South Carolina 29205 (803) 254-5445

daniel.plyler@smithrobinsonlaw.com

upon:

William Grayson Lambert

Counsel for Governor Henry McMaster
1100 Gervais Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201
(803) 832-8094
glambert@govenor.sc.gov

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual listed above respectively, through Federal Express Overnight Mail, postage prepaid; and upon

Melody Jane Brown
South Carolina Attorney General's Office
Counsel for The South Carolina
Department of Corrections
P.O. Box 11549
Columbia, South Carolina 29211
(803) 734-3970
mbrown@scag.gov

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual listed above respectively, through USPS Express Mail, postage prepaid.

An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, three copies of the within *Emergency Motion for Stay of Execution and Petition for Writ of Certiorari* was sent to the Court through Federal Express Overnight Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 20th day of September, 2024.

Loree Chow

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day of September, 2024.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York

No. 01BR6004935

Mariana

Qualified in Richmond County

Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#333097

